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INCORPORATION OF THE HEBRON WATER COl\IPANY. 467 

CHAP. 15 

Chapter 13. 

AN ACT to Extend the Charter of the Patten Water and Power Company. 

Be it enacted b:y the People of the State' of lvlaine) as follows: 

Charter of Patten Water and Power Company, extended. The rights, 
powers and privileges granted by chapter 47 of the private and special laws 
of 1923 are hereby extended for a term of 2 years from the time when the 
same would otherwise expire. 

Approved March 1, 1933. 

Chapter 14 .. 

AN ACT to Extend the Charter of the Vanceboro Water Company. 

Be it enacted b~>, the People of the State of Maine) as follows: 

Charter of Vanceboro Water Company, extended. The rights, powers 
and privileges granted by chapter 67 of the private and special laws of 1931 
are hereby extended for a term of 2 years from the time when the same 
would otherwise expire. 

Approved March 1, 1933. 

Chapter 15. 

AN ACT Relating to the Incorporation of the Hebron Water Company. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine) as follows: 

P. & S. L. 1899, c. 46, § 9, amended. Section 9 of chapter 46 of the pri­
vate and special laws of 1899 is hereby amended by striking out the whole 
of said section and inserting in place thereof the following: 

'Sec. 9. May hold property. The said corporation for all its said pur­
poses may hold real and personal estate in such an amount as shall be 
necessary and convenient for the conduct of its business.' 

Approved March 1, 1933. 
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